12:00 - 6:00 pm
8:00 pm

10:00 am
12:00 pm

1:00 — 3:00 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am

11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

10:00 am
11 am —2:00 pm

3:00 pm

Garfield—Perry Stamp Club

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

All events at Best Western Plus, Strongsville, Ohio |

Thursday, March 13, 2025

Society and dealer setup
Hospitality Rooms Opens

Friday, March 14, 2025

Show Opens

USPS First Day of Issue Ceremony Post Card Rate,
“Vibrant Leaves”

Postcrossing Meetup hosted by Jay Bigalke, Editor,
Linn’s Stamp News

USSS Executive Committee Meeting (closed)

Czechoslovakia Art on Stamps series by Alan Hanzl

Show Closes

Wine & Cheese Reception

Hospitality Room Opens

Saturday, March 15, 2025

Civil War Society General Meeting

Show Opens

“The Springfield Facsimiles of Confederate Postage Stamps,
plus a brief TASCO history” by Trish Kaufmann

USSS Board Meeting

Judges & Exhibitors Luncheon

USSS General Membership Meeting

“How the Augusta Georgia post office reopened under federal
control 1864 and 1865” by Frank Crown, and

“My Favorite Cover” presentation by various members.

AAPE Forum

Judges Feedback

Show Closes

Cash Bar

Awards Banquet (Tickets at Registration Desk $65)
Hospitality Room Opens

Sunday March 16, 2025

Show Opens
“Philatelic Antique Road Show”

Free evaluation of your stamp treasures
Show Closes

135t Annual Stamp Exhibition & Bourse

Grand Ballroom
Juniper Room

Grand Ballroom
Simmering Pot

Juniper Room

Juniper Room
Juniper Room
Grand Ballroom
Simmering Pot
Juniper Room

Juniper Room
Grand Ballroom
Juniper Room

Juniper Room
Simmering Pot
Juniper Room
Juniper Room

Juniper Room
Juniper Room
Grand Ballroom
Simmering Pot
Simmering Pot
Juniper Room

Grand Ballroom

Registration Table Lobby

Grand Ballroom

Beginners Stamp Collectors Room located in the Board Room

See you next year: March 13 - 15, 2026



