

## **Garfield-Perry Stamp Club** 135<sup>th</sup> Annual Stamp Exhibition & Bourse

## SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

All events at Best Western Plus, Strongsville, Ohio

Thursday, March 13, 2025		
12:00 – 6:00 pm	Society and dealer setup	Grand Ballroom
8:00 pm	Hospitality Rooms Opens	Juniper Room
·		•
<u>Friday, March 14, 2025</u>		
10:00 am	Show Opens	<b>Grand Ballroom</b>
12:00 pm	USPS First Day of Issue Ceremony Post Card Rate, "Vibrant Leaves"	Simmering Pot
1:00 – 3:00 pm	Postcrossing Meetup hosted by Jay Bigalke, Editor, Linn's Stamp News	Juniper Room
3:00 pm	USSS Executive Committee Meeting (closed)	Juniper Room
4:00 pm	Czechoslovakia Art on Stamps series by Alan Hanzl	Juniper Room
6:00 pm	Show Closes	<b>Grand Ballroom</b>
6:00 pm	Wine & Cheese Reception	Simmering Pot
8:00 pm	Hospitality Room Opens	Juniper Room
Saturday, March 15, 2025		
9:00 am	Civil War Society General Meeting	Juniper Room
10:00 am	Show Opens	<b>Grand Ballroom</b>
10:00 am	"The Springfield Facsimiles of Confederate Postage Stamps, plus a brief TASCO history" by Trish Kaufmann	Juniper Room
11:00 am	USSS Board Meeting	Juniper Room
12:00 pm	Judges & Exhibitors Luncheon	Simmering Pot
1:00 pm	USSS General Membership Meeting	Juniper Room
2:00 pm	"How the Augusta Georgia post office reopened under federal	Juniper Room
	control 1864 and 1865" by Frank Crown, and	
	"My Favorite Cover" presentation by various members.	
3:00 pm	AAPE Forum	Juniper Room
4:00 pm	Judges Feedback	Juniper Room
6:00 pm	Show Closes	Grand Ballroom
6:30 pm	Cash Bar	Simmering Pot
7:00 pm	Awards Banquet (Tickets at Registration Desk \$65)	Simmering Pot
8:00 pm	Hospitality Room Opens	Juniper Room
Sunday March 16, 2025		

## **Sunday March 16, 2025**

10:00 am **Show Opens Grand Ballroom** "Philatelic Antique Road Show" 11 am - 2:00 pm **Registration Table Lobby** Free evaluation of your stamp treasures

3:00 pm **Show Closes Grand Ballroom**